Date: 1/5/2025
Start: 2:02PM
Time: 2:04

Attendance: 172
Location: Toronto

Scoring Summary

RMC () -vs- Toronto ()

1/5/2025 at Toronto

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
RMC 0 2 0 2
Toronto 3 2 2 7

RMC: William Gallant (1); Noah Matulu (1)
TOR: Jacob King (2); Owen Robinson (1); Emmett Serensits (1);

Billy Moskal (1); Owen Hollingsworth (1); Ben Woodhouse (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RMC TOR
1st  6:11 TOR Emmett Serensits Eddie Yan, Owen Luik PP 0 1
1st  10:05 TOR Jacob King Mason Reeves, Zack Terry EV 0 2
1st  16:21 TOR Owen Hollingsworth Ben Dirven, Ben Woodhouse EV 0 3
2nd  7:27 RMC Noah Matulu Fischer O'Brien, Nathan Fox EV 1 3
2nd  12:27 TOR Owen Robinson Nicholas Wong, Julian Recine PP 1 4
2nd 16:09 TOR Ben Woodhouse Julian Recine, Dylan Wightman EV 1 5
2nd 18:09 RMC William Gallant Cole Foston, Mathieu Hébert EV 2 5
3rd  8:59 TOR Jacob King Billy Moskal, Mason Reeves EV 2 6
3rd 15:02 TOR Billy Moskal Nicholas Wong, Owen Robinson EV 2 7

RMC Power Plays Toronto Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:19 13:19 02:00 0 0 - 1st 04:17 06:11 01:54 1 0 PPG
2nd 05:24 07:24 02:00 0 0 - 1st 13:19 15:19 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 08:09 10:09 02:00 0 0 - 1st 20:00 04:25 04:25 0 0 --
3rd 06:05 08:05 02:00 0 0 = 2nd 01:37 12:27 10:50 1 1 PPG
08:00 0 0 0/4 2nd 02:25 05:14 22:49 1 1 PPG
41:58 3 2 3/5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st RMC Mathieu Hébert 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 4:17 PP
1st TOR Jacob King 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:46
1st RMC Cole Foston 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:46
1st TOR Billy Moskal 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:19 PP
1st RMC Cole Foston 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 13:19 PP
1st RMC Nathan Fox 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 20:00 PP
2nd RMC Joachim Matulu 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 1:37 PP
2nd RMC Dylan Wells 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 2:25 PP
2nd TOR Aiden Reeves 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 5:24 PP
2nd RMC Liam Serviss 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:36
2nd TOR Ben Dirven 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 7:36
2nd TOR Owen Luik 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 8:09 PP
2nd RMC Dylan Wells 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:03 PP
3rd RMC Devin Pimm 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 1:51 PP
3rd TOR Julian Recine 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 2:42
3rd RMC Bruce Coltart 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 3:14 PP
3rd TOR Owen Hollingsworth 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 6:05 PP




RMC 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Devin Pimm
Mathieu Hébert
Bruce Coltart
Joachim Matulu
Isaac Pascoal
Devin Leduc
Bradley Blake
Fischer O'Brien
Brock McNaughton
Joel Holtrop
William Gallant
Cole Foston
Nathan Fox
Dell Welton
Dylan Wells
Liam Serviss
Ulrik Roussel
Ryan Smith
Michael Davis
Noah Matulu
TEAM RMC

o

Toronto 7

Pos

Totals

Player

NOH OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OH+H OOO0OOOOOOOOoO|M

PO OOOOODOO+HEHE,H OOOHFHOOOOGOH¢H®RO|>»

OO O OO OO0 000000000000 O OO O

OO OO O OO0 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoO|N

OO 0O 00O OO0 O0O0DO0DO0OD0DO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOO0oOOoOw
OO OO0 OO0 000000 OO0 O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

Total +/-

Pen

OO 0O OO0 0000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo

BLK

Owen Luik

Ben Dirven

Julian Recine
Eddie Yan

Owen Robinson
Cooper Way
Dylan Wightman
Jacob King
Graham Dickerson
Mason Reeves
Emmett Serensits
Nicholas Wong
Billy Moskal
Owen Hollingsworth
Aiden Reeves
Ben Woodhouse
Rayce Ramsay
Jordan Fairlie
Mark Cooper
Zack Terry
TORONTO TEAM

Or OO0, OO NONOOFROKFHRELNEKERL|PD

o

Totals

RMC Goalkeeping

NjOoOoooor orHr+HrHOHr OONOOROOO O

N
'S

OO0 O OO0 OO0 O0O00D00O0 000000 OO OO

OO O OO OO0 O0OO00DO0O0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|N

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO O OO0 O0OO00OO0O0O0OO0OO0O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 0O O0O0O0O00DO0OD0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Toronto Goalkeeping

OO 0O 00O O0OO0DO0O0D0DO0O0OD0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo



RMC Goalkeeping Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player Dce Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player Dce Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
70 Ulrik Roussel 0:00 0 0O O 0 O 0 29 Rayce Ramsay W 60:00 2 0 6 7 3 16
84 Michael Davis L 60:00 7 0 11 15 11 37 30 Jordan Fairlie 0:00 0 0O 0 0 O 0
99 TEAM RMC 0:00 0 0O 0 0 O 0 Totals 2 0 6 7 3 16
Totals 7 0 11 15 11 37
RMC Faceoffs Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PPTOR
0-0
PP
0-1 RMC
PP
0-1 RMC
0-1
0-2
0-2
0-2
PP
0-2 RMC
0-2
0-2
0-2
PP
0-2 RMC
PP
0-2 RMC
PP
0-2 RMC
PP
0-2 RMC
PP
0-2 RMC
0-2
0-3
0-3 PPTOR
0-3
0-3 PPTOR
0-3 PPTOR
0-3
0-3 PPTOR
0-3 PPTOR
0-3 PPTOR
0-3 PPTOR
0-3
PP
0-3 RMC
PP
0-3 RMC
PP
0-3 RMC
0-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
PP
1-3  RMC
1-3
1-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[04:17] Penalty on Mathieu Hébert RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[04:17] Start power play for TOR.

[06:11] GOAL by TOR Emmett Serensits (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Eddie Yan and Owen Luik, On ice for TOR: ,
On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for season.

RMC 0, Toronto 1
[06:11] Mathieu Hébert (RMC) penalty complete.

[06:11] End power play for TOR.

[10:05] GOAL by TOR Jacob King, Assist by Mason Reeves and Zack Terry, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 6
for season.

RMC 0, Toronto 2

[10:46] Penalty on Jacob King TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[10:46] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[11:19] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[11:19] Start power play for RMC.

[12:46] Jacob King (TOR) penalty complete.

[12:46] Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.

[13:19] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[13:19] End power play for RMC.
[13:19] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
[13:19] Start power play for TOR.
[15:19] Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.

[15:19] End power play for TOR.

[16:21] GOAL by TOR Owen Hollingsworth, Assist by Ben Dirven and Ben Woodhouse, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: ,
goal number 2 for season.

RMC 0, Toronto 3
[20:00] Penalty on Nathan Fox RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[20:00] Start power play for TOR.

Period #2 Plays

[01:37] Penalty on Joachim Matulu RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[01:37] Start power play for TOR.

[02:00] Nathan Fox (RMC) penalty complete.

[02:25] Penalty on Dylan Wells RMC 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[02:25] Start power play for TOR.

[03:37] Joachim Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.

[04:25] Dylan Wells (RMC) penalty complete.

[04:25] End power play for TOR.

[05:24] Penalty on Aiden Reeves TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[05:24] Start power play for RMC.
[07:24] Aiden Reeves (TOR) penalty complete.

[07:24] End power play for RMC.

[07:27] GOAL by RMC Noah Matulu, Assist by Fischer O'Brien and Nathan Fox, On ice for RMC: , On ice for TOR: , goal
number 3 for season.

RMC 1, Toronto 3

[07:36] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[07:36] Penalty on Ben Dirven TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING.

[08:09] Penalty on Owen Luik TOR 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[08:09] Start power play for RMC.
[09:36] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.
[09:36] Ben Dirven (TOR) penalty complete.



1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3

1-3

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-5

2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5

2-5

2-5
2-5

2-5

2-5

2-5

2-5

2-6

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

[10:09] Owen Luik (TOR) penalty complete.

[10:09] End power play for RMC.

[12:03] Penalty on Dylan Wells RMC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[12:03] Start power play for TOR.

[12:27] GOAL by TOR Owen Robinson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nicholas Wong and Julian Recine, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
RMC: , goal number 9 for season.

RMC 1, Toronto 4
[12:27] Dylan Wells (RMC) penalty complete.

[12:27] End power play for TOR.

[16:09] GOAL by TOR Ben Woodhouse, Assist by Julian Recine and Dylan Wightman, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 3 for season.

RMC 1, Toronto 5

[18:09] GOAL by RMC William Gallant, Assist by Cole Foston and Mathieu Hébert, On ice for RMC: , On ice for TOR: , goal
number 1 for season.

RMC 2, Toronto 5
Period #3 Plays

[01:51] Penalty on Devin Pimm RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[01:51] Start power play for TOR.

[02:42] Penalty on Julian Recine TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[03:14] Start power play for TOR.

[03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete.

[04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete.

[05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete.

[05:14] End power play for TOR.
[06:05] Penalty on Owen Hollingsworth TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[06:05] Start power play for RMC.
[08:05] Owen Hollingsworth (TOR) penalty complete.

[08:05] End power play for RMC.

[01:8:59] GOAL by TOR Jacob King, Assist by Billy Moskal and Mason Reeves, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: , goal number
7 for season.

RMC 2, Toronto 6

[15:02] GOAL by TOR Billy Moskal, Assist by Nicholas Wong and Owen Robinson, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 5 for season.

RMC 2, Toronto 7



