RMC () -vs- Toronto () 1/5/2025 at Toronto

Date: 1/5/2025 Start: 2:02PM Time: 2:04 Attendance: 172 Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
RMC	0	2	0	2
Toronto	3	2	2	7

RMC: William Gallant (1); Noah Matulu (1)
TOR: Jacob King (2); Owen Robinson (1); Emmett Serensits (1);
Billy Moskal (1); Owen Hollingsworth (1); Ben Woodhouse (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	RMC	TOR
1st	6:11	TOR	Emmett Serensits	Eddie Yan, Owen Luik	PP	0	1
1st	10:05	TOR	Jacob King	Mason Reeves, Zack Terry	EV	0	2
1st	16:21	TOR	Owen Hollingsworth	Ben Dirven, Ben Woodhouse	EV	0	3
2nd	7:27	RMC	Noah Matulu	Fischer O'Brien, Nathan Fox	EV	1	3
2nd	12:27	TOR	Owen Robinson	Nicholas Wong, Julian Recine	PP	1	4
2nd	16:09	TOR	Ben Woodhouse	Julian Recine, Dylan Wightman	EV	1	5
2nd	18:09	RMC	William Gallant	Cole Foston, Mathieu Hébert	EV	2	5
3rd	8:59	TOR	Jacob King	Billy Moskal, Mason Reeves	EV	2	6
3rd	15:02	TOR	Billy Moskal	Nicholas Wong, Owen Robinson	EV	2	7

RMC Power Plays

Toronto Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	11:19	13:19	02:00	0	0		1st	04:17	06:11	01:54	1	0	PPG
2nd	05:24	07:24	02:00	0	0		1st	13:19	15:19	02:00	0	0	
2nd	08:09	10:09	02:00	0	0		1st	20:00	04:25	04:25	0	0	
3rd	06:05	08:05	02:00	0	0		2nd	01:37	12:27	10:50	1	1	PPG
	•		08:00	0	0	0/4	2nd	02:25	05:14	22:49	1	1	PPG
									•	41.58	3	2	3/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	RMC	Mathieu Hébert	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	4:17	PP
1st	TOR	Jacob King	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:46	
1st	RMC	Cole Foston	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:46	
1st	TOR	Billy Moskal	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:19	PP
1st	RMC	Cole Foston	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:19	PP
1st	RMC	Nathan Fox	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	20:00	PP
2nd	RMC	Joachim Matulu	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	1:37	PP
2nd	RMC	Dylan Wells	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	2:25	PP
2nd	TOR	Aiden Reeves	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	5:24	PP
2nd	RMC	Liam Serviss	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:36	
2nd	TOR	Ben Dirven	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	7:36	
2nd	TOR	Owen Luik	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	8:09	PP
2nd	RMC	Dylan Wells	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:03	PP
3rd	RMC	Devin Pimm	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	1:51	PP
3rd	TOR	Julian Recine	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	2:42	
3rd	RMC	Bruce Coltart	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	3:14	PP
3rd	TOR	Owen Hollingsworth	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	6:05	PP

Individual

RMC 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Devin Pimm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Mathieu Hébert	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Bruce Coltart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Joachim Matulu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Isaac Pascoal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Devin Leduc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Bradley Blake	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Fischer O'Brien	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Brock McNaughton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Joel Holtrop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	William Gallant	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Cole Foston	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	28	Nathan Fox	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	47	Dell Welton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	52	Dylan Wells	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	63	Liam Serviss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	70	Ulrik Roussel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Ryan Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Michael Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Noah Matulu	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	99	TEAM RMC	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-20	0

Toronto 7

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Owen Luik	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Ben Dirven	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Julian Recine	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Eddie Yan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Owen Robinson	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Cooper Way	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Dylan Wightman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Jacob King	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Graham Dickerson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Mason Reeves	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Emmett Serensits	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Nicholas Wong	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Billy Moskal	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Owen Hollingsworth	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Aiden Reeves	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Ben Woodhouse	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Rayce Ramsay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Jordan Fairlie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Mark Cooper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Zack Terry	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	99	TORONTO TEAM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	7	14	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

RMC Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

De # Player Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total 70 Ulrik Roussel 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 Michael Davis L 60:00 7 0 11 15 11 37 99 TEAM RMC 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 15 11 37 **Totals**

Toronto Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GΑ	EN	1	2	3	Total
29	Rayce Ramsay	W	60:00	2	0	6	7	3	16
30	Jordan Fairlie		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	6	7	3	16

RMC Faceoffs Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:17] Penalty on Mathieu Hébert RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP TOR	[04:17] Start power play for TOR.
		[06:11] GOAL by TOR Emmett Serensits (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Eddie Yan and Owen Luik, On ice for TOR: ,
0-0		On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for season.
		RMC 0, Toronto 1
0-1	PP RMC	[06:11] Mathieu Hébert (RMC) penalty complete.
	PP	
0-1	RMC	[06:11] End power play for TOR.
0-1		[10:05] GOAL by TOR Jacob King, Assist by Mason Reeves and Zack Terry, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 6 for season.
		RMC 0, Toronto 2
0-2		[10:46] Penalty on Jacob King TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2		[10:46] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-2		[11:19] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0.2	PP RMC	[11,10] Chart newer play for PMC
0-2 0-2	RMC	[11:19] Start power play for RMC. [12:46] Jacob King (TOR) penalty complete.
0-2		[12:46] Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.
0-2		[13:19] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-2	RMC	[13:19] End power play for RMC.
0-2	PP RMC	[13:19] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
	PP	
0-2	RMC	[13:19] Start power play for TOR.
0-2	PP RMC	[15:19] Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.
V _	PP	
0-2	RMC	[15:19] End power play for TOR.
0-2		[16:21] GOAL by TOR Owen Hollingsworth, Assist by Ben Dirven and Ben Woodhouse, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 2 for season.
		RMC 0, Toronto 3
0-3		[20:00] Penalty on Nathan Fox RMC 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP TOR	[20:00] Start power play for TOR.
		Period #2 Plays
0-3		[01:37] Penalty on Joachim Matulu RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP TOR	[01:37] Start power play for TOR.
0-3		[02:00] Nathan Fox (RMC) penalty complete.
0-3		[02:25] Penalty on Dylan Wells RMC 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP TOR	[02:25] Start power play for TOR.
0-3	PP TOR	[03:37] Joachim Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.
0-3		[04:25] Dylan Wells (RMC) penalty complete.
0-3	PP TOR	[04:25] End power play for TOR.
0-3	DD	[05:24] Penalty on Aiden Reeves TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP RMC	[05:24] Start power play for RMC.
	PP	
0-3	RMC	[07:24] Aiden Reeves (TOR) penalty complete.
0-3	PP RMC	[07:24] End power play for RMC.
	-	[07:27] GOAL by RMC Noah Matulu, Assist by Fischer O'Brien and Nathan Fox, On ice for RMC: , On ice for TOR: , goal
0-3		number 3 for season.
		RMC 1, Toronto 3
1-3		[07:36] Penalty on Liam Serviss RMC 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
1-3		[07:36] Penalty on Ben Dirven TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING.
1-3	PP	[08:09] Penalty on Owen Luik TOR 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
1-3	RMC	[08:09] Start power play for RMC.
1-3		[09:36] Liam Serviss (RMC) penalty complete.
1-3		[09:36] Ben Dirven (TOR) penalty complete.

1-3		[10:09] Owen Luik (TOR) penalty complete.
1-3	PP TOR	[10:09] End power play for RMC.
1-3		[12:03] Penalty on Dylan Wells RMC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP TOR	[12:03] Start power play for TOR.
1-3		[12:27] GOAL by TOR Owen Robinson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nicholas Wong and Julian Recine, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 9 for season.
		RMC 1, Toronto 4
1-4	PP RMC	[12,27] Dylan Welle (DMC) panalty complete
1-4	PP	[12:27] Dylan Wells (RMC) penalty complete.
1-4	RMC	[12:27] End power play for TOR.
1-4		[16:09] GOAL by TOR Ben Woodhouse, Assist by Julian Recine and Dylan Wightman, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.
		RMC 1, Toronto 5
1-5		[18:09] GOAL by RMC William Gallant, Assist by Cole Foston and Mathieu Hébert, On ice for RMC: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
		RMC 2, Toronto 5
		Period #3 Plays
2-5		[01:51] Penalty on Devin Pimm RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-5	PP TOR	[01:51] Start power play for TOR.
2-5		[02:42] Penalty on Julian Recine TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
2-5 2-5		[02:42] Penalty on Julian Recine TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. [03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
	PP TOR	
2-5		[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-5 2-5		[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete.
2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC PP	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete. [05:14] End power play for TOR.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC PP	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC PP RMC	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete. [05:14] End power play for TOR.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete. [05:14] End power play for TOR. [06:05] Penalty on Owen Hollingsworth TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [06:05] Start power play for RMC.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete. [05:14] End power play for TOR. [06:05] Penalty on Owen Hollingsworth TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete. [05:14] End power play for TOR. [06:05] Penalty on Owen Hollingsworth TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [06:05] Start power play for RMC. [08:05] Owen Hollingsworth (TOR) penalty complete.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete. [05:14] End power play for TOR. [06:05] Penalty on Owen Hollingsworth TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [06:05] Start power play for RMC. [08:05] Owen Hollingsworth (TOR) penalty complete.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete. [05:14] End power play for TOR. [06:05] Penalty on Owen Hollingsworth TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [06:05] Start power play for RMC. [08:05] Owen Hollingsworth (TOR) penalty complete. [08:05] End power play for RMC. [08:05] End power play for RMC.
2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5 2-5	PP TOR PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP RMC PP	[03:14] Penalty on Bruce Coltart RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [03:14] Start power play for TOR. [03:51] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete. [04:42] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete. [05:14] Bruce Coltart (RMC) penalty complete. [05:14] End power play for TOR. [06:05] Penalty on Owen Hollingsworth TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [06:05] Start power play for RMC. [08:05] Owen Hollingsworth (TOR) penalty complete. [08:05] End power play for RMC. [08:05] GOAL by TOR Jacob King, Assist by Billy Moskal and Mason Reeves, On ice for TOR: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 7 for season.

RMC 2, Toronto 7